## THE INSTITUTE OF CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS OF INDIA

(Set up by an Act of Parliament)

ICAI/HRD(P)/46/2015

11.12.2015

### CIRCULAR

To,

#### All Employees of the Institute \*

# Sub: Revised Composition of Internal Complaint Committee as per the Sexual Harassment of Women at Workplace (Prevention, Prohibition and Redressal) Act, 2013

This is in continuation of our Circular No. ICAI/HRD (P)/20/2015 dated 25<sup>th</sup> May, 2015, the Competent Authority has nominated Shri Jagdeep Singh Bakshi, Advocate, Delhi High Court as a Member of the Internal Complaint Committee. The revised composition of the Internal Complaint Committee as per the Sexual Harassment of Women at Workplace (Prevention, Prohibition and Redressal) Act, 2013 is as under:-

- 1. CA. Vandana D. Nagpal, Additional Secretary Presiding Officer
- 2. CA. Anita Suneja, Deputy Secretary Member
- 3. CA. Ashish Gupta, Sr. Assistant Director Member
- 4. Ms. Shalini Kathuria Gulati, Assistant Secretary Member
- 5. Shri Prashant Bakshi, Assistant Secretary Member
- 6. Shri Jagdeep Singh Bakshi, Advocate Member



(S.K. Garg) Joint Secretary — HRD (P)

Phone: (+91) (011) 3989 3989 | Fax; (+91) (011) 3011 0581

Email: icaiho@icai.org | Website: http://www.icai.org

#### Copy to:

- 1. All Heads of Departments / Secretaries to Committees
- 2. President's / Vice-President's / Secretary's Secretariat
- 3. Presiding Officer and Members of Internal Complaints Committee, ICAI
- 4. EDP Section, For hosting on Intranet